FEATURES
TO–220 (KC) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS75901KC Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75901
TPS75901KC.A Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75901
TPS75901KCG3 Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75901
TPS75901KTTR Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75901
TPS75901KTTR.A Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75901
TPS75915KC Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75915
TPS75915KC.A Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75915
TPS75915KTTR Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75915
TPS75915KTTR.A Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75915
TPS75918KC Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75918
TPS75918KC.A Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75918
TPS75918KTTT Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
50 | TUBE Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75918
TPS75918KTTT.A Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
50 | TUBE Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75918
TPS75925KC Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75925
TPS75925KC.A Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75925
TPS75925KTTT Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
50 | TUBE Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75925
TPS75925KTTT.A Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
50 | TUBE Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75925
TPS75933KC Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75933
TPS75933KC.A Active Production TO-220 (KC) | 5 50 | TUBE Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type -40 to 125 75933
TPS75933KTTR Active Production DDPAK/
TO-263 (KTT) | 5
500 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 75933
TPS75933KTTR.A Active Production DDPAK/